Krupa, 6th Cross, T.P.K.Road, Sapthagiri Badavane, Someshwarapuram, Tumkur
– 572103, (5)T.G.Megha (Guarantor) D/o. Late Mr. .S.Guruprasad, No.137,
Channabasaveshwara  Krupa,  6th Cross,  T.P.K.Road,  Sapthagiri  Badavane,
Someshwarapuram, Tumkur – 572103, to repay the amount mentioned in the
notice being  Rs.1,98,62,265.12 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lakhs
Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Twelve Only) as
on 31.10.2023 together with interest thereon within 60 days from the date of
receipt of the said notice. 

The  borrower, guarantor(s)  and  mortgagor(s)  having  failed  to  repay  the
amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower guarantor(s) and mortgagor(s)